
Appendix 2 - Curriculum Proposal – BHCC Adult and Community Learning 2020/2021 

 

1.1 Accredited Learning courses 

 

Area Number of Courses Number of 
Enrolments  

English Autumn 
Term 

1 accredited 
4 non-regulated 

34 

ESOL Autumn Term 6 (4 S&L and 2 Writing) 
3 non-regulated 

76 

Maths Autumn Term 2 non-regulated 16 

English Spring Term 1 accredited 
4 non-regulated 

34 

ESOL Spring Term 6 (4 Writing and 2 S&L) 
3 non-regulated 
1 Functional Skills ICT 

94 

Maths Spring Term 2 non-regulated 16 

English Summer 
Term 

1 accredited 
4 non-regulated 

34 

ESOL Summer Term 6 (4 S&L and 2 Writing) 
3 non-regulated 
1 Functional Skills ICT 

98 

Maths Summer Term 2 non-regulated 16 

TOTALS 418 

 

 

1.2 Community Learning courses 

Area Number of 
Courses per term 

Number of 
Weeks 

Number of 
terms 

Number of 
Enrolments 
overall 

ESOL Read / Write 
Courses 

2  10 3 60 

IT 5 10 3 105 

Personal 
Development 

2 6 3 60 

Employability 8 2 1 120 

Family Learning 
(through BHCC 
contracted tutors) 

    

TOTALS 17+   285+ 
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1.3  Courses acquiring fees, and offering concessions and Better Living through Learning (BLTL- courses for £15) 

 

Area Number of 
Courses per term 

Number of 
Weeks 

Number of 
terms 

Number of 
Enrolments 
overall 

Spanish 5 10 3 180 

French 3 10 3 105 

Sewing 2 
7 
1 

5 
10 
15 

3 
3 
2 

220 

Crochet 2 5 3 50 

Photography 1 5 3 25 

Art 3 
1 
10 

5 
8 
10 

3 
3 
3 

335 

Printing 2 6 3 50 

Writing 3 5 3 85 

TOTALs 40   1,050 
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